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1. Meeting called to order by Steve Shellhammer, Chairman of SG at 1:05 p.m.

2. Roll Call – WG 802.15 attended the meeting

3. Proposed Agenda is approved (document # 99057r0P802-15_Santa-Rosa-coexistence-agenda1)

4. Establish SG Team Leadership. Introduced SG officers: Chairman – Dr. Steve J. Shellhammer, Vice Chairman – Nada Golmie, Editor: Daniel McGlynn, Secretary – Kurt Fischer

5. Review Objectives:

Coexistence Task Group Charter – IEEE 802.15-99xxxr0 presented by Steve Shellhammer

Discussion and changes were made to the presentation in real time.

Interoperability would allow cooperation

Requiring interoperability may add cost or complexity to the product design

Add to charter – consider interoperability as one type of coexistence solution

New definition of interoperability will or should be proposed

Is it 802 friendly? 

ACTION: Letter to BT and others requesting any coexistence data or studies that they would like to share. (Shellhammer)

6. “Boeing Bluetooth Requirements” Submission and Presentation by Richard Paine (IEEE802.15-99093)

Boeing would like 802.11 and 802.15 to coexist due to their company internal IT structure.

Bluetooth will be part of the office and commercial environments. 

7. “A Proposal for 802.11b and Bluetooth Coexistence in Enterprise Environments” Submission and Presentation by Carlos Rios, Manager of Wireless, 3Com (IEEE802.15-091r0)

MIS managers at large companies will stop BT products to protect existing-802.11 LANs

Adaptive frequency hopping is being proposed.

8. Break at 4:15 p.m. by Chairman - Steve Shellhammer until Tuesday afternoon.

9. Resumed meeting at 3:15 p.m. 14 Sep 1999, Chairman – Steve Shellhammer. 

10. Reviewed agenda. Approved.

11. Reviewed document 99086r0P802-15_SG_Coexistence_PAR

Why isn’t PAR a standard or Guide rather than recommended practice?

Ian said he liked all four scope bullet items.

12. Reviewed Coexistence Five Criteria (99096r0P802-15_SG_Coexistence Five Criteria)

13. Summary put these documents to a letter ballot.

14. Break meeting at 5:00 p.m.

15. Resumed meeting 15 Sept 1999 at 10:35 a.m. revised agenda is approved.

16. Vote on PAR submission (99086r2P802-15SG Coexistence PAR) to Working Group

Everyone who is in attendance can vote

Question: Do we want restrict scope to only 802 devices?

Answer (Shellhammer): We may wish to examine other selected devices. 

Question: Does coexistence imply that one device must take some action?

Answer: (Fischer) No, the quality of coexistence has different ranges of performances

Call for vote: Add to scope the word “selected” to “other wireless devices”.

Unanimous agreed by SG

Define “selected other devices” . Decided to include in point 13.

17. CALL FOR VOTE: Should we submit Coexistence PAR to WG.

First: Kurt Fischer

Second: Richard Wilson

Favor: 15, Opposed: 0, Abstain: 1

Motion carries. 

18. We need to form subgroups.

PHY/RF Propagation Activities:

Kevin Marquess

Mike McGinnis

Nick Stappleton

Mike Paczonay “PACMAN”

MAC - DATA Traffic Model

Nada Golmie

Dave Cypher nominated in absentia

19. Develop an action point list:

AP: Call for submission on coexistence models (Shellhammer)

AP: Call for coexistence mechanisms (Shellhammer)

AP: Letter to BT and others requesting any coexistence data or studies that they would like to share. (Shellhammer)

AP: Define “interoperability” – (Nada Golmie / Dave Cypher)

AP: Request information from IEEE EMC Society (Kurt Fischer)

AP: Request reflector for Coexistence SG, use 802.15 reflector in interim. (Steve Shellhammer to Ian Gifford)

AP: Obtain RF Propagation Models from academia (Marquess)

AP: Contact FAA and Boeing to determine common interests (Mike McInnis)

20. Meeting adjourned at 11:55 a.m on 15 September, 1999.


Attendance list for the meeting held at 

Hilton, Santa Rosa, CA USA

Full name
status
att. %
phone
company
e_mail

Mr. Dimitri Alexandrou 
voter
50
+1 919 462 6544
Atmel Corporation
da@dctcorp.com

(Dimitri)


Dr. Chatschik Bisdikian 
voter
30
+1 914 784 7439
IBM Corporation
bisdik@us.ibm.com

(Chatschik)


Mr. Wm. Caldwell 
voter
40
+1 281 514 2774
Compaq Computer Corporation
caldwell.crosswy@compaq

Crosswy (Caldwell)
.com


Mr. David Cypher 
nonvoter
40
+1 301 975 4855
NIST
david.cypher@nist.gov

(Dave)


Mr. W. Keith Denning 
nonvoter
30
+1 425 415 7345
Leviton Telecom
kdenning@levitontelcom.co

(Keith)
m


Mr. Richard Ditch (Rich)
voter
40
+1 480 441 0809
Motorola Personal Networking 
rich.ditch@motorola.com

Group


Mr. Michael Dydyk 
nonvoter
40
+1 480 441 2074
Motorola Personal Networking 
michael.dydyk@motorola.co

(Mike)
Group
m


Mr. Richard Eckard 
voter
50
+1 781 466 2780
GTE Laboratories Inc.
reckard@gte.com

(Dick)


Mr. Kurt Fischer (Kurt)
voter
40
+1 510 252 1700
Cetecom Inc.
kurt.fischer@cetecomusa.c

om


Mr. Ian Gifford (Ian)
voter
40
+1 978 442 4650
AMP-M/A-COM Div.
giffordi@amp.com

Ms. Nada Golmie 
voter
40
+1 301 975 4190
NIST
nada@nist.gov

(Nada)


Mr. Allen Heberling 
voter
40
+1 716 588 1939
Eastman Kodak, Co
heberlin@kodak.com

(Allen)


Mr. Robert Heile (Bob)
voter
50
+1 781 466 2057
GTE Internetworking 
bheile@bbn.com

Technologies


Mr. Rajesh Jarang 
nonvoter
40
+1 510 445 5669
Philips Consumer 
rajesh.jarang@philips.com

(Rajesh)
Communications


Mr. Donald Johnson 
nonvoter
10
+1 937 434 8389
WLAN Consulting, Inc.
JohnsDB@aol.com

(Don)


Mr. Stuart J. Kerry 
voter
10
+1 408 267 4680
OK-Brit
stuart@ok-brit.com

(Stuart)


Mr. Patrick Kinney (Pat)
voter
40
+1 319 369 3593
Intermec Technologies Corp.
kinneypw@norand.com

Mr. Ranganathan 
nonvoter
20
+1 408 557 1013
Qualcomm
ranga@qualcomm.com

Krishnan ()


Dr. Timothy Kwok (Tim)
nonvoter
40
+1 425 936 6755
Microsoft Corporation
timkwok@microsoft.com

Mr. Kevin Marquess 
nonvoter
40
+1 510 252 1700 
Cetecom Inc.
kevin.marquess@cetecomu

(Kevin)
x338
sa.com


Mr. Gary McCoy (Gary)
nonvoter
40
+1 978 684 1362
Cabletron Systems
gamccoy@ctron.com

Mr. Daniel R. McGlynn 
voter
20
+1 516 738 4627
Symbol Technologies Inc.
mcglynn@symbol.com

(Daniel)


Mr. Michael D. McInnis 
voter
50
+1 425 865 2840
The Boeing Company
michael.d.mcinnis@boeing.c

(Mike)
om


Dr.Ing Thomas Müller 
nonvoter
50
+49 - (0)234 - 984 - 
Nokia Mobile Phones
thomas.t.mueller@nokia.com

(Thomas)
4819


Mr. Peter Murray 
voter
10
+1 908 232 9054
No Wires Needed
pmurray@pipeline.com

(Peter)


Mr. Mike Paczonay 
voter
40
+1 510 252 1700 
Cetecom Inc.
mike.paczonay@cetecomus

(Mike)
x339
a.com


Mr. Arto Palin (Arto)
voter
40
+358 3 272 5672
Nokia Research Center
arto.palin@nokia.com
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Mr. Carlos A. Rios 
voter
20
+1 408 326 2844
3Com Corporation
carlos_rios@3com.com

(Carlos)


Mr. Chandos Rypinski 
nonvoter
40
+1 415 499 0642
[Chandos]
rypinski@microweb.com

(Chan)


Dr. Stephen J. 
voter
50
+1 516 738 4302
Symbol Technologies Inc.
shell@symbol.com

Shellhammer (Steve)


Mr. Thomas Siep (Tom)
voter
50
+1 972 480 6786
Texas Instruments
siep@ti.com

Mr. Robert Sorensen 
nonvoter
40
+1 510 445 5632
Philips Consumer 
robert.sorensen@philips.co

(Robert)
Communications
m


Mr. Nick Stapleton 
voter
50
+44 1442 438092
3Com Europe Ltd.
nick_stapleton@3com.com

(Nick)


Mr. Hirohisa Wakai 
nonvoter
10
+1 650 638 7273
Sharp Corporation
wakai@slab.tnr.sharp.co.jp

(Hirohisa)


Dr. Fujio Watanabe 
voter
40
+358 9 43761
Nokia Research Center
fujio.watanabe@nokia.com

(Fujio)


Mr. Richard Wilson 
nonvoter
40
+1 415 433 5572
IDmicro
rwilson@idmicro.com

(Dick)


Mr. Jim Zyren (Jim)
nonvoter
20
+1 407 729 4177
HARRIS Corporation
jzyren@harris.com

The Attendance List data was accurate as of Wednesday, 15Sep99 pm.  The DB will be rerun when the data becomes available.  ETA Sep99.
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